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Charging Cradle             Power Cord & Adapter

2. Product appearance

DC socket

Transmitter tray

Accessory tray

1. Components
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3. How to use

1. Connect Power Adapter at DC socket and plug into an electrical outlet. 

2. Insert SimpleShare Transmitters to charging terminal of the Transmitter tray.

3. Charging LED on SimpleShare Transmitters will glow red when charging.

4. Charging LED will turn off when charging is complete.

5. When charging is complete, disconnect KinectIQ Transmitters from charging
    terminal.

4. Charging LED on the trasmitter

1. Red:  On charging.

2. Red blinking:  The transmitter is ON. Pleaser turn OFF the transmitter.

3. Clear:  Charging completed.

LED       Status                    Description
No Light 

RED                   Solid Charging

No power
Charging complete

Transmitter is ON
*Turn OFF the Transmitter in order to charge

RED                 Blinking        
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5. Safety precautions

- Use only the power adapter provided. Do not modify.
 

- Unplug power cable from electrical outlet when not in use.
 

- Do not place heavy objects on power cable.
 

- If smoke, sound or smell is emitted from the device or power calbe, stop
  using and unplug the AC power plug from the electrical outlet immediately.
 

- Do not expose the power cable to excessive heat.
 

- Ensure that the device and accessories do not get wet. If water gets into
  device, disconnect the power supply immediately and unplug all the cables
  connected to the device.
 

- Ensure power cable is unplugged prior cleaning or moving the cradle. 

Size   309mm x 120mm x 110mm

Weight   800g

Input / Output  DC Socket (x 1) / micro 5pin USB (x 3)

Power   AC 110-220V, 50/60Hz, 0.4A

Input   DC 5V/4A

Output   5V 3.6A

Max. rated power  18W

Operating Temperature  0ºC ~ 40ºC

Charging time  Approx. 2.5 hours

6. Specifications



Solo para cargar transmisores SimpleShare

Español

Manual de usuario
de la consola de carga
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Consola de carga          Adaptador de alimentaciónAdapter

2. Aspecto del producto

Enchufe 
de CC

Bandeja de 
transmisores

Bandeja de
accesorios

1. Componentes
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3. Modo de uso

1. Conectar el adaptador de alimentación al enchufe de CC y enchúfelo a un
    toma eléctrico. 

2. Insertar los transmisores SimpleShare a la terminal de carga en la bandeja
    de transmisores.

3. El LED de carga de los transmisores SimpleShare brillará en rojo mientras
    se cargan.

4. El LED de carga se apagará una vez que la carga esté completa.

5. Cuando la carga esté completa, desconecte los transmisores SimpleShare
    de la terminal de carga.

4. LED de carga en el transmisor

1. Rojo:  En la carga.

2. Rojo Sólido:  El transmisor está ENCENDIDO. Pleaser apaga el transmisor.

3. Claro:  Carga completada.

LED       Estado                    Descripción
Sin luz

ROJO                 Sólido Cargando

Sin alimentación
Carga completa

El transmisor está encendido
*Apagar el transmisor para que se cargue 

ROJO            Intermitente
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5. Precauciones de seguridad

- Solo use el adaptador de alimentación suministrado. No lo modifique.
- Desenchufar el cable de alimentación del toma eléctrico cuando no esté
  en uso.
 

- No colocar objetos pesados sobre el cable de alimentación.
 

- Si el dispositivo o el cable de alimentación emiten humo, algún sonido u
  olor, detener el uso y desenchufar el cable de alimentación de CA del
  toma eléctrico de inmediato.
 

- No exponer el cable de alimentación a calor excesivo.
 

- Asegurar que el dispositivo y sus accesorios no se mojen. Si entra agua
  al dispositivo, desconecte el suministro de alimentación de inmediato y
  desenchufe todos los cables conectados al dispositivo.
 

- Asegurar que el cable de alimentación esté desenchufado antes de
  limpiar o mover la consola. 

Tamaño   309mm x 120mm x 110mm

Peso   800g
Entrada / Salida  Enchufe de CC (x1) / micro USB
   de 5 pines (x3)
Alimentación  CA 110-220V, 50/60Hz 0.4A

Entrada   CC 5V/4A

Salida   5V 3.6A

Potencia nominal máx.  18W

Temperatura de operación  0ºC ~ 40ºC

Tiempo de carga  Aproximadamente 2.5 horas

6. Especificaciones



Sert uniquement à charger 
des émetteurs SimpleShare

Français

Mode d’emploi 
de la station de charge
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Station de charge                  Adaptateur

2. Apparence du produit

Prise CC

Plateau pour 
émetteurs

Plateau pour 
accessoires

1. Composants
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3. Fonctionnement

1. Connectez l’adaptateur à une prise CC et branchez celle-ci dans une prise
    de courant. 

2. Insérez les émetteurs SimpleShare dans le terminal de charge du plateau
    pour émetteurs.

3. Le témoin de charge des émetteurs SimpleShare s’illumine en rouge
    lorsque ceux-ci sont en train de charger.

4. Le témoin de charge s’éteint lorsque la batterie est complètement chargée.

5. Déconnectez alors les émetteurs SimpleShare du terminal de charge.

4. Témoin de charge sur l’émetteur

1. Rouge:  En charge.

2. Rouge continu:  L’émetteur est activé. Pleaser éteignez l’émetteur.

3. Clair:  Charge terminée.

LED       Statut                    Description
Éteint 

ROUGE             Continu En charge

Pas d’alimentation
Charge terminée

Émetteur allumé
*Éteignez l’émetteur pour débuter la charge 

ROUGE           Clignotant
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5. Précautions de sécurité

- Utilisez uniquement l’adaptateur fourni. N’y apportez aucune modification.
 

- Débranchez la câble d’alimentation de la prise électrique lorsque vous
  n’utilisez pas l’appareil.
 

- Ne placez pas d’objet lourd sur le câble d’alimentation.
 

- Si l’appareil ou le câble d’alimentation émet de la fumée, du son ou une
  odeur, arrêtez l’appareil et débranchez immédiatement la fiche CA de la 
  prise électrique.
 

- N’exposez pas le câble d’alimentation à une chaleur excessive.
- Si de l’eau pénètre dans l’appareil, débranchez immédiatement le câble
  d’alimentation ainsi que tous les câbles connectés à l’appareil.
- Assurez-vous que le câble d’alimentation est débranché avant de nettoyer 
  ou de déplacer la station.

Taille   309mm x 120mm x 110mm

Poids   800g

Entrée / sortie  Prise CC (x1) / micro USB 5 broches (x3)

Alimentation  CA 110-220V, 50/60Hz, 0,4A

Entrée   CC 5V/4A

Sortie   5V 3,6A

Puissance maximale assignée 18W

Température de fonctionnement  0ºC ~ 40ºC

Temps de charge  Environ 2,5 heures

6. Spécifications



Ladestation 
Benutzerhandbuch

Nur zum Laden von SimpleShare Sendern

Deutsche
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Ladestation                              Netzteil

2. Aussehen des Produkts

DC-Steckdose

Senderablage

Zubehörfach

1. Komponenten
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3. Gebrauchsanleitung

1. Schließen Sie das Netzteil an der Gleichstromsteckdose an und schließen
    Sie es an eine Steckdose an.

2. Setzen Sie die SimpleShare-Sender in den Ladeanschluss des Senderfachs
    ein.

3. Lade-LED an SimpleShare-Sendern leuchtet beim Laden rot.

4. Die Lade-LED erlischt, wenn der Ladevorgang abgeschlossen ist.

5. Wenn der Ladevorgang abgeschlossen ist, trennen Sie die SimpleShare-
    Sender vom Ladeterminal.

4. Lade-LED am Sender

1. Rot:  Aufladen.

2. Rot blinkt:  Der Sender ist eingeschaltet. Bitte schalten Sie den Sender aus.

3. Klar:  Ladevorgang abgeschlossen.

LED       Status                Beschreibung
Kein Licht

ROT                   Solide Aufladen

Keine Energie
Laden abgeschlossen

Sender ist eingeschaltet
*Schalten Sie den Sender aus, um zu laden

ROT                   Blinkt
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5. Sicherheitshinweise

- Verwenden Sie nur das mitgelieferte Netzteil. Nicht ändern.
- Ziehen Sie das Netzkabel aus der Steckdose, wenn es nicht benutzt wird.
 

- Stellen Sie keine schweren Gegenstände auf das Netzkabel.
 

- Wenn Rauch, Geräusche oder Gerüche aus dem Gerät oder dem 
  Netzkabel austreten, unterbrechen Sie die Verwendung und ziehen Sie 
  sofort den Netzstecker aus der Steckdose.
 

- Setzen Sie das Netzkabel keiner übermäßigen Hitze aus.
 

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät und Zubehör nicht nass werden. Wenn
  Wasser in das Gerät eindringt, trennen Sie sofort die Stromversorgung und
  ziehen Sie alle am Gerät angeschlossenen Kabel ab.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Netzkabel abgezogen ist, bevor Sie es reinigen
  oder die Ladestation verschieben. 

Größe   309mm x 120mm x 110mm

Gewicht   800g

Input / Output  DC Buchse (x1) / Micro 5 Pin USB (x3)

Leistung   Wechselstrom 110-220V, 50/60Hz, 0,4A 

Input   Gleichstrom 5V/4A

Output   5V 3,6A

Max. Nennleistung  18W

Betriebstemperatur  0ºC ~ 40ºC

Ladezeit   Ca. 2,5 Stunden

6. Spezifikationen


